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Monthly Report JUNE 2022

Emergency responses;

During the past month we responded to 350 emergency calls. These included 4
structure fires (1933 S. 4™ Ave, Maywood - 1400 S 4™ Ave, Maywood - 1801
Madison Ave, Maywood - 1647 Mayfair Ave, Westchester). On 6/13/2022 we
responded to 30 calls in a 24-hour period due to the storm. We transported 2
positive Covid patients.

Fire EMS Total/Month
LOYOLA 13 25 38
HINES VA 13 27 40
MADDEN 00 03 03

Fire Prevention Bureau
201 Inspection violations. Please see attached report for specifics on violations.
Training;

This past month we have completed 451.01 hours of training on various fire and
EMS related subjects and fire pre-plans.

Please see attached Training Report for specific training that was completed.

Chief Kenny attending the following meetings:

Village Board meeting

Juneteenth Raising of the Flag

Lindop Safety Meeting

Metro Fire Chiefs Executive Board meeting
Explorer camp



Division XX Executive Chiefs meeting
IKE 911 meeting

Burn Camp, YMCA Duncan
Department Physicals

Safety meeting (2)

Juneteenth Celebration

Cook County meeting regarding storm assistance
Camp #wecantoo

Loyola EMS week Luncheon

Region 8 EMS meeting

Metro Chiefs Legislative Home Day
Storm Evaluation

Deputy Chief Martin Attending the following meetings;

¢ Division 20 Training and Safety Officer Meeting
e Juneteenth Meeting

e Safety Committee Meeting

e |KE 911 Center Meeting

¢ Lindop School Meeting

e Division 20 Chief's Meeting

Billing Information;

We billed $23,250.00 for Loyola Hospital, $22,050.00 for Hines VA Hospital,
$1,250.00 for Catholic Charities and $3,150.00 for Madden Mental Health for a
total of $49,700.00 for the month of June 2022.

Respectfully Submitted,

Chief Tracy Kenny



Broadview Fire Department

Broadview, IL
This report was generated on 7/7/2022 10:59:11 AM

Count of Violations per Inspector per Inspection Type for Inspection Date Range

Inspection Observations: All Observation Values | Start Date: 06/01/2022 | End Date: 06/30/2022

INSPECTION TYPE ¥ ]
INSPECTOR: Scafidi, Martin ' '
Alarm System Test 3 :
Annual |
'Complaint |
'Occupar_\cy - ViIIag_e Scheduled ]
Property Sale Z Village Inspection

Total # Violations:

# VIOLATIONS

15
70
9
45
62
201

Total number of violations for LOCKED inspections that took place for the DATE RANGE provided.
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June 2022 - Training

Row Labels

07.3.02 Preplan a confined space incident - RT
09: Firefighter Tools & Equipment

10: Ropes & Knots

11: Response and Size-Up

18: Firefighter Survival

23: Preincident Planning

36: Fire Prevention & Public Education

5.2.3 Connect a fire department pumper to a water supply

Added SCBA G1 procedures

Altair In-Service - 4XR

Ambulance 7 Daily Check

Ambulance 7 Daily Drivers Training
Bloodborne Pathogens

Consumption Test

Daily Physical Fithess

Daily SCBA Checkout

EMS - SOP Review

Engine 7 Daily Check

Engine 7 Daily Drivers Training

Force Entry Through a Door - Through-the-Lock Method
Initial Drivers Training Engine 7

Loyola SMO Review

Multi-Company Hose Advancement / VEIS
NFPA 1500 Personal Protective Equipment
Officer Training - IC Checkllist
Probationary Task Book

Ropes and Knots

SDS review and monthly inventory sheets
Grand Total

Sum of Duration
{hours)

NN 00 W

12

18

24.5
32

48.51

36.5

44.5
29

84
24
13
18

451.01



Broadview Fire Department

Broadview. IL
This report was generated on 7/5/2022 8:04:02 AM

Incident Type Count per Station for Date Range
Start Date: 06/01/2022 | End Date: 06/30/2022

INCIDENT TYPE
Station: ST7 - STATION 7
100 - Fire, other
111 - Building fire
113 - Cooking fire, confined to container
118 - Trash or rubbish fire, contained
220 - Overpressure rupture fl;om éir or gas, other
311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew
321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury
322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries i
323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)
324 - Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.
353 - Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator
400 - Hazarddus condition, other
424 - Carbon monoxide incident
444 - Power line down
460 - Accident, potential accident, other
500 - Service Call, other :
511 - Lock-out
531 - Smoke or odor removal
550 - Public service assistance, other
551 - Assist police or other governmental agency
553 - Public service
554 - Assist invalid
555 - Defective elevator, no occupants
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route
622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address
651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke
700 - False alarm or false call, other
730 - System malfunction, other
731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction
733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction
734 - Heat detector activation due to malfunction
735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction
740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm, other
741 - Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional
743 - Smoke detector activation, na fire - unintentional
744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional

# INCIDENTS

1
4
1
3
1
1

181
11

N =

BINN AN 22T

-
=
-—

i-N
N

N AN O 2NN =S O

Only REVIEWED incidents included.
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745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional 3
900 - Special type of incident, other 1
# Incidents for ST7 - Station 7: 350
Only REVIEWED incidents included. i‘ EMERGENCY
REPORTING"
emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 857
Page#2of 2




Broadview Fire Department

Broadview, IL
This report was generated on 7/5/2022 8:04:28 AM

Count of Aid Given and Received for Incidents for Date Rangé
Start Date: 06/01/2022 | End Date: 06/30/2022

Percentage of Aid Type

100
0]
o
8
3 50
e
[}
a

0 I 1 ' U
Mutual aid received Automatic Mutual aid given
aid received
Il Percentage
AID TYPE

Mutual aid received
Automatic aid received
Mutual aid given
Automatic aid given
None

t
Automatic aid given

|
None

11 3.1%

40 11.4%
32 9.1%
255 72.9%

Only REVIEWED incidents included
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